# Ku-ring-gai Council

# RESIDENTIAL WASTE SERVICES HOUSES ADDITIONAL RECYCLING BIN REQUEST

818 Pacific Highway, Gordon NSW 2072 / Locked Bag 1006, Gordon NSW 2072
T 02 9424 0000 DX 8703 Gordon TTY 133 677
E krg@krg.nsw.gov.au W www.krg.nsw.gov.au ABN 86 408 856 411

CONTACT MICHELLE ROBINSON Please return this form to Council at krg@krg.nsw.gov.au

Ku-ring-gai Council manages privacy and personal information in accordance with relevant legislation and Council's Privacy Management Plan. Your personal information is being collected by the Council to facilitate and process your requests and/or to keep you informed about the Council's related activities. Council takes reasonable steps to comply with all relevant legislation and your information will be stored in accordance with relevant legislation and will only be accessed by authorised person(s). The provision of personal information is voluntary, however if you do not provide the information requested, we may not be able to process your request. For further information, you can view the Privacy Management Plan on Council's website at <u>Privacy Ku-ring-gai (nsw.gov.au)</u> or contact Council's Privacy Officer.

#### AGREEMENT BETWEEN KU-RING-GAI COUNCIL AND THE PROPERTY OWNER / OCCUPIER

## Please provide my property with (mark with an x)

### 240L paper recycle bin and/or

240L mixed recycle bin [bottles and cans]

١,

the OWNER/MANAGING AGENT

of Address

Phone (Home):

(Mobile)

agree to Ku-ring-gai Council providing an additional domestic recycling bin(s) subject to the below conditions:

- 1. The bin shall remain the property of Ku-ring-gai Council. In the event of the owner/occupier moving, the bin must remain at the address nominated on this form.
- 2. The bin will be serviced on the normal collection day.
- 3. Maintenance including repairs and parts replacement will be provided by Council, however reasonable care of the bin shall be taken by the resident.
- 4. An additional charge will be levied on a pro-rata basis from the commencement date of the additional service. This will be charged to the rates account.
- 5. If you are not the owner of the property please have the owner or agent request the service on your behalf.
- 6. The current additional charge is \$80.00 p.a. [23/24 financial year]
- 7. The service agreement will not commence until Council has received the signed agreement form
- 8. The minimum term for this additional service is 1 year from the date of this agreement.

Authorised Person (Name)

Signed

Date

This form can be sent to Council: Email - <u>krg@krg.nsw.gov.au</u> or post -Ku-ring-gai Council Locked Bag 1006 Gordon NSW 2072